hubbell.com/hubbellpremisewiring |  P04
M
etal g
round
ing
 &
 b
ond
ing
 – Section P
Kits Include
• 6AWG copper wire green insulated
• Long barrel lug(s) with inspection
window
• Stainless steel mounting hardware
• 0.5oz tube of antioxidant
• Caution and GND labels
Hole Mounting Dimensions
Lug
Style
Hole
Diameter
Hole
Spacing Angle
S 0.25" – 0
D 0.25" 0.625" 0
DF 0.25" 0.625" 45
DN 0.25" 0.625" 90
DA 0.25" 0.75" 0
DB 0.25" 1.0" 0
DK 0.25" – 0
Color code indicates hole spacing
Short Conductors
Common Application Lug 1 Length Inches (mm) Lug 2 Catalog No.
Ladder tray jumper D 9" (229) D HGRKTD9D
S 9" (229) S HGRKTS9S
D 9" (229) D HGRKTD9DXX10*
Extruded aluminum ladder tray DK 11" (279) DK HGRKTDK11DKXH**
Note: *Bulk 10-pack, no hardware, no antioxidant. **No antioxidant.
Medium Conductors
Common Application Lug 1 Length Inches (mm) Lug 2 Catalog No.
Surge suppressor conductor D 30" (762) S HGRKTD30S
Front to rear cabinet rail jumper D 30" (762) DN HGRKTD30DN
D 45" (1143) DN HGRKTD45DN
Network equipment conductor D 45" (1143) DF HGRKTD45DF
D 45" (1143) DF HGRKTD45DFXX*
Note: *Economy version, no hardware, no antioxidant.
Long Conductors
Common Application Lug 1 Length Inches (mm) Lug 2 Catalog No.
Telecommunications equipment
bonding conductor
D 144" (3658) DA HGRKTD144DA
– 250" (6350) D HGRKTX240D
– 360" (9144) D HGRKTX360D
Specialty Conductors
Common Application Lug 1 Length Inches (mm) Lug 2 Catalog No.
Armored fiber D 30" (762) HGBKS25 HGRKTD30KS25
Conductor with 6AWG C-tap DA 30" (762) C46 HGRKTDA30C46
DA 60" (1524) C46 HGRKTDA60C46
Rack bonding conductor with C-tap C 60" (1524) C46 HGRKTD60C46
Configuring Bonding Conductor Kits
Base
Catalog No.
Lug 1
Catalog No.
Length (Inches)
Catalog No.
Lug 2
Catalog No. Example: Lug 1
Length
(Inches) Lug 2
HGRKT D
DA
DB
30"
45"
60"
90"
144"
D
DF
DN
DA
DB
HGRKT DA 30 DN
IF THIS CONNECTION OR CABLE IS
LOOSE OR  MUST BE REMOVED IF THIS CONNECTION OR CABLE IS
LOOSE OR  MUST BE REMOVED
Lug 1 Lug 2
Length
 GROUND&BOND